

## GERMAN VALLEY LIONS CLUB GERMAN VALLEY, ILLINOIS

## THE GERMAN VALLEY AREA'S MOST VALUABLE PERSON AWARD

This award recognizes the outstanding dedication and high level service given by a resident of the German Valley area. The person recognized must be serving in an adult capacity and must reside in the German Valley area. The award will be presented on Saturday evening July 20, 2024 during the German Valley Days festival.

NAME OF NOMINEE\_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS

Organizations or activities nominee is involved in and type of service.

What has been done by this nominee that has been a benefit to and has had a positive influence on the German Valley area?

In approximately 75 words or less, use the back of this form to tell why you believe this nominee is deserving of the award.

<b>Your Name</b>	

Address\_\_\_\_\_City\_\_\_\_Zip\_\_\_\_

Home Telephone\_\_\_\_\_Work Telephone\_\_\_\_\_

All information <u>will be kept confidential.</u> The recipient will be selected by a committee of people residing outside of the German Valley area. The decision of that committee is final. You will be notified if the person you nominate is selected. You will be responsible for keeping this information confidential and seeing that your nominee is present on the evening of July 20th to receive this award. The award winner will be riding in the German Valley Days parade earlier on Saturday, July 20th. We will advise you concerning the time. The deadline for entry is Saturday July 6, 2024. The completed form may be mailed to: Donna Smith, 89 College Street, German Valley, IL 61039, or email her at <u>dms1938@aeroinc.net</u>.